

DUST CONTROL NOTICE

Linn County Road Department is now accepting orders for magnesium chloride solution (MgCl2) (DustGard® dust control). The program will begin approximately May 2024, and will continue through completion. If you are interested or have questions, please contact the Annex at 913-795-2279 or mail the form below to the Annex with payment. Forms can also be accessed at www.linncountyks.com.

	Name:
I request that the Linn County Road and	
Bridge Department apply Magnesium	Address:
Chloride to the gravel roadway in front of	
my residence. I understand, as do all	
members of my household, there is NO	
GUARANTEE as to the effectiveness or the	Phone:
duration of the product used. I agree to	
hold Linn County harmless for failure of the	
product to control dust. It is further	Number of feet requested (200' minimum):
understood that Linn County must maintain	(Rate: \$2.10 Per/Ft. +
all roads for the traveling public and the	\$25.00 Application fee = minimum cost:
Road and Bridge Department has the right	\$445.00)
to perform any maintenance on any	
roadway in the unincorporated area of Linn	Signature:
County. I will mark the area that I wish to	Date:
have treated with flags. (If needed, flags	
can be picked up at the Courthouse Annex,	Billing Address if different from above:
306 Main St, Mound City, KS.)	

No orders will be accepted after April 5, 2024.

Dust Control must be **pre-paid** and **paid in full by April 5, 2024**.

(Make checks payable to **Linn County Treasurer**)